exercise of the Warrants (as defined in “—Private Placement,” below) sold by Repsol YPF in the Private Placement. With
respect to a particular offering, to the extent required, an accompanying prospectus supplement or, if appropriate, a
post-effective amendment to the registration statement of which this prospectus is a part will be prepared setting forth,
among other information, the identity of the selling shareholders. See “Plan of Distribution.”

The following table sets forth the names of the Selling Shareholders, the number of ordinary shares owned by the
Selling Shareholders immediately prior to the date of this prospectus and the number of shares to be offered by the
Selling Shareholders pursuant to this prospectus. The table below assumes that the Selling Shareholders will sell all of
the shares offered for sale; however,we do not know when or in what amounts the Selling Shareholders may offer
securities for sale. The Selling Shareholders may elect not to sell any or all of the securities offered by this prospectus.

Beneficial Ownership Before
Offering(1)   Number of

Shares Offered

Beneficial Ownership After
Offering

Selling Shareholder Number Percentage(2) Number Percentage
Eton Park Master Fund, Ltd.(3) 8,895,974(4) 2.26% (4) 8,333,334(4) 562,640 0.14 %
Eton Park Fund, L.P.(3) 4,790,140(5) 1.22% (5) 4,487180(5) 302,960 0.08 %
Capital Guardian Emerging
Markets Equity Master Fund(6) 96,800 0.02 % 76,300 20,500 0.01 %
Capital Guardian Emerging
Markets Equity DC Master
Fund(6) 211,500 0.05 % 169,500 42,000 0.01 %
Capital International Emerging
Markets Fund(6) 2,477,000 0.63 % 1,990,000 487,000 0.12 %
Capital Guardian Emerging
Markets Equity Fund for
Tax-Exempt Trusts(6) 41,400 0.01 % 32,600 8,800 *
Emerging Markets Growth
Fund, Inc.(6) 4,740,690 1.21 % 3,811,590 929,100 0.24 %
Capital Guardian Emerging
Markets Restricted Equity Fund
for Tax-Exempt Trusts(6) 89,400 0.02 % 71,200 18,200 *
Capital International Emerging
Markets Total Opportunities(6) 120,700 0.03 % 99,300 21,400 0.01 %
Capital Guardian Emerging
Markets Total Opportunities
Master Fund(6) 41,500 0.01 % 33,900 7,600 *
Capital Guardian Emerging
Markets Total Opportunities
Fund for Tax-Exempt Trusts(6) 152,267 0.04 % 125,867 26,400 0.01 %
Total 21,657,371 5.51 % 19,230,771 2,426,600 0.62 %

* Represents beneficial ownership of less than 0.01%.

(1)

Edgar Filing: YPF SOCIEDAD ANONIMA - Form F-3

72

Based on information furnished by the Selling Shareholders. Beneficial ownership is determined in accordance
with Rule 13d-3 under the Exchange Act, and includes voting or investment power with respect to the securities.

(2)The percentage of beneficial ownership of each Selling Shareholder is based on (i) 393,312,793 shares of all
classes of stock of YPF as of February 17, 2011 and (ii) the ordinary shares underlying share options and warrants
exercisable by such person or group within 60 days of the date of this prospectus (including the Eton Park Option